The First Property and the Second Property are 

hereinafter collectively defined as “the said Larger Land”. 

B. The buildings known as Chawl Nos. 1 to 6 standing on the First Property (since demolished) 

("Chandanwadi BIT Chawls”) were occupied by 698  (Six Hundred and Ninety Eight) 

tenants of MCGM ("Tenants"). Since the Chandanwadi BIT Chawls were in dilapidated 

condition, the Tenants proposed redevelopment of Chandanwadi BIT Chawls as per the 

provisions of Regulation 33 (7) of the Development Control Regulations and guidelines for